Susan The Hop

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to)		
Determine Whether the Commission Should)	Docket No. 08-GIMT-154-GIT	
Require Eligible Telecommunications)	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	
Carriers to Certify That They Have Used)		
Kansas Universal Service Fund Support)	AUG 2 4 2007	
Appropriately.)		

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW James M. Caplinger and Mark E. Caplinger and enter their appearance as counsel on behalf of the State Independent Alliance ("SIA").

WHEREFORE, SIA requests inclusion of said counsel on record and to receive any future documents in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

James M. Caplinger Mark E. Caplinger

JAMES M. CAPLINGER, CHARTERED

823 W. 10th StreetTopeka, Kansas 66612Telephone: (785) 232-0495

Fax: (785) 232-0724

Attorneys for the State Independent Alliance

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)	
COUNTY OF SHAWNEE) ss:)	
I, James M. Caplinge	r, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon his oath states:	
That he is an attorney	for the State Independent Alliance, that he has read the above and	
foregoing document, and upo	on information and belief, states that the matters therein appearing	
are true and correct. SUBSCRIBED AND	James M. Caplinger SWORN to before me this 24th day of August, 2007.	
	Marsha Gurens Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		

MARSHA GIVENS
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 3-02-09

March 2, 2009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James M. Caplinger, hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was mailed to the following, by placing the same, postage prepaid, in the United States mail on this 24th day of August, 2007.

Colleen Harrell Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604 Jeffrey E. Lewis Bruce A. Ney Melanie N. McIntyre Southwestern Bell Telephone 220 SE Sixth St., Room 515 Topeka, KS 66603-3596

3